



Department of Health
REGION 1 MEDICAL CENTER
 Arellano Street, Dagupan City
BAC Office
 Tel No.: (075) 523-18-65
 Telefax: (075) 523-41-03
r1mcsbac2012@gmail.com



NOTICE OF AWARD

March 2, 2018

RONALDO S. SENGCO
 Authorized Representative
UPTOWN INDUSTRIAL SALES, INC.
 No. 56 Madison Street, Mandaluyong City

Sir:

We are informing you that your Bid dated **February 15, 2018** for the **PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ENGINEERING SUPPLIES OAL FOR CY 2018 WITH BID REFERENCE NO. 11-2018**, is **AWARDED** to you for an amount equivalent to One Peso (Php1.00) as consideration for the option granted to the Region 1 Medical Center to buy the items (listed as Annex "A" & "B") pursuant to the Revised Guidelines on the Use of Ordering Agreement, in accordance to the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

You are therefore required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the performance security in an amount equivalent to the prescribed percentage of the total contract price in accordance with ITB Clause No. 32 of Section II – Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Approved By:

JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEJIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, DCDM, CESE
 Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:

RONALDO S. SENGCO

(Name of Representative of Bidder)

(Authorized Signature)

March 20 2018

(Date)

Performance Security:

G(13)-A 15544
 G(13)-A 15539

Form of PS: Performance Bond

Amount: ₱ 1,027,614.48

Date : MARCH 28 2018



ANNEX "A"

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ENGINEERING SUPPLIES (OAL) SUPPLIES FOR CY 2018 (IB No. 4 s, 2018)

Bid Reference No.: **11-18**

No.	Item / Description	Unit	QTY.	Unit Price	Total	Remarks
Lot 1 BUILDING MAINTENANCE						
1	COLOR, tinting, bulletin red	quart	40	106.50	4,260.00	
2	COLOR, tinting, hansa yellow	quart	40	104.00	4,160.00	
3	COLOR, tinting, lamp black	quart	40	70.00	2,800.00	
4	COLOR, tinting, raw sienna	quart	40	68.00	2,720.00	
5	COLOR, tinting, thalo blue	quart	40	100.00	4,000.00	
6	COLOR, tinting, thalo green	quart	40	106.00	4,240.00	
7	ENAMEL, flatwall, white	gallon	32	681.00	21,792.00	
8	ENAMEL, quick dry, white	gallon	40	711.00	28,440.00	
9	PUTTY, glazing, white	gallon	20	692.00	13,840.00	
10	LATEX, flat, white	gallon	32	572.00	18,304.00	
11	LATEX, gloss, white	gallon	40	685.00	27,400.00	
12	PAINT BRUSH, pure bristle, 1"	piece	150	24.00	3,600.0	
13	PAINT BRUSH, pure bristle, 2"	piece	150	46.00	6,900.00	
14	PAINT BRUSH, pure bristle, 3"	piece	50	79.00	3,950.00	
15	PAINT BRUSH, pure bristle, 4"	piece	20	135.00	2,700.00	
16	PAINT TRAY, HD plastic, 9"	piece	20	93.00	1,860.00	
17	PAINT ROLLER WITH HANDLE, with mini cotton/polyester stripes, 4"	piece	100	58.00	5,800.00	
18	PAINT ROLLER WITH HANDLE, with mini cotton/polyester stripes, 7"	piece	100	127.00	12,700.00	
19	PAINT ROLLER REFILL, with mini cotton/polyester stripes, 4"	piece	80	50.00	4,000.00	
20	PAINT ROLLER REFILL, with mini cotton/polyester stripes, 7"	piece	80	82.00	6,560.00	
21	BAR, angular, steel, 1/4x1", 5mm, 6m	piece	20	660.00	13,200.00	
22	BAR, angular, steel, 1/4x2", 3mm, 6m	piece	20	783.00	15,660.00	
23	BAR, flat steel, 1x1/4", standard size, 6m	piece	20	366.00	7,320.00	
24	BAR, flat steel, 2x1/4", standard size, 6m	piece	20	684.00	13,680.00	
25	RIVETS, blind, aluminum, 5/32 x 1/2"	piece	2,000	0.48	960.00	
26	WELDING ROD, ordinary, 3/32 (2.5mm)	kilo	100	63.20	6,320.00	
27	WELDING ROD, stainless, 3/32 (2.5mm)	kilo	10	499.00	4,990.00	
28	BOLT, barrel, aluminum chrome plated, rectangular, 2"	piece	140	75.00	10,500.00	
29	PULLER, cabinet, antique design, chrome steel, 3"	piece	140	29.00	4,060.00	
30	PULLER, cabinet, antique design, chrome steel, 4"	piece	140	50.00	7,000.00	
31	CEMENT, portland, 40kg	bags	30	255.00	7,650.00	
32	CHAIN BOLT, with hard-drawn wire spring, 24" long chain, 4"	set	20	841.00	16,820.00	
33	EPOXY, concrete, A and B, high viscosity, gallon	set	2	3,480.00	6,960.00	
34	DEAD BOLT, lockset, chrome/stainless	set	20	1,200.00	24,000.00	

